
Kasboekhouding BATL 2020

Datum Omschrijving In Uit Saldo
Overdracht van 31/12/2019 2.211,51

2/01/2020 Interesten kosten 31/12/2019 ING 0,15 2.211,36
Kostenafrekening ING 44,00 2.167,36

8/01/2020 Cotisation Afschrift 75,00 2.242,36
16/01/2020 Lidgeld D Ham 201 75,00 2.317,36
7/02/2020 Lidmaatschap 2019 Gnedasj Svjatoslav 75,00 2.392,36

11/02/2020 Antwerp Tax Factuur 2000200 d.d. 31 1 2020 520,00 1.872,36
6/04/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Verhaeghe Paul 80,00 1.952,36

Lidgeld 2020 Luc Vanheeswijck 80,00 2.032,36
7/04/2020 Cotisation Francois Malherbe 80,00 2.112,36

Tiberghien Lidgeld 2020 800,00 2.912,36
8/04/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Stefaan Lettens 80,00 2.992,36

Cotsiation annuelle Sophie Vanhaelst 80,00 3.072,36
Cotisation annuelle 2020 Mikael Gossiaux 80,00 3.152,36
Cotisation 2020 Sabrina Scarna 80,00 3.232,36
Cotisation 2020 Baudouin Paquot 80,00 3.312,36
Cotisation 2020 Jerome Terfve 80,00 3.392,36
Cotisation 2020 - PMA 80,00 3.472,36
Cotisation 2020 Renaud Thonet 80,00 3.552,36

15/04/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Evert Moonen 80,00 3.632,36
16/04/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Jan Tuerlinckx 80,00 3.712,36
21/04/2020 Semopti Estimation No. 230320 898,40 2.813,96
24/04/2020 Cotisation 2020 Nathalie Lannoy 80,00 2.893,96
30/04/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Alain Claes 80,00 2.973,96
6/05/2020 Lidmaatschap 2020 Rosanne Van Gael 80,00 3.053,96

Lidgeld 2020 Karen Moser 80,00 3.133,96
7/05/2020 Inschrijvingen BATL Michel Goethals Thierry Geurts 0 3.133,96

Florence Cappuyns Philippine Buisseret 320,00 3.453,96
Lidmaatschap 2020 Slaets Sofie 80,00 3.533,96

13/05/2020 Lidmaatschap 2020 Werner Heyvaert 80,00 3.613,96



14/05/2020 Lidmaatschap 2020 Jean Goeman Jo Schrijvers Hans 0 3.613,96
Symoens 240,00 3.853,96

25/05/2020 Verzekeringspremie AXA Belgium 0,00 161,77 3.692,19
27/05/2020 Lidmaatschap 2020 Mark Delboo Martijn Derycke 0,00 3.692,19

Mathieu Vancolen 240,00 3.932,19
4/06/2020 Lidmaatschap P Smet S Houx I Panis 240,00 4.172,19

10/06/2020 Lidmaatschap 2020 Luc Gheysens 80,00 4.252,19
11/06/2020 Cotisation 2020 Baltus Francoise 80,00 4.332,19
22/06/2020 Werking 2020 Didier Van Laere 80,00 4.412,19

Werking 2020 Leo De Broeck 80,00 4.492,19
Werking 2020 Laurence D' huyvetter 80,00 4.572,19

23/06/2020 Werking 2020 Veronique De Brabanter 80,00 4.652,19
Werking 2020 Bart Engelen 80,00 4.732,19
Werking 2020 Dirk Merckx 80,00 4.812,19

29/06/2020 Werking 2020 Ferulex BVBA Turnhout 80,00 4.892,19
30/06/2020 Werking 2020 Willy Huber 80,00 4.972,19

Werking 2020 N Geelhand 80,00 5.052,19
Werking 2020 Cabinet David Avocats Advocaten 80,00 5.132,19

9/07/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Koenraad Geerts 80,00 5.212,19
10/07/2020 Werking 2020 Hanno Decoutere 80,00 5.292,19
3/09/2020 Ledengeld 2020 Gertjan Verachtert Erik Sansen 160,00 5.452,19

Lidgeld 2020 Olivier De Keukelaere 80,00 5.532,19
4/09/2020 Cotisation 2020 Xavier Thiebaut 80,00 5.612,19

Cotisation Gerard Van den Berg Avocat 80,00 5.692,19
Lidmaatschap 2020 Alain Nys en Joris Draye 160,00 5.852,19

8/09/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Jurgen Soetaert 80,00 5.932,19
9/09/2020 Cotisation 2020 Daniel Garabedian 80,00 6.012,19

11/09/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Soetaert Filip 80,00 6.092,19
14/09/2020 Cotisation 2020 Valerie Anne de Brauwere 80,00 6.172,19

Lidgeld 2020 Advocatenkantoor Filip (Emelgem) 80,00 6.252,19
15/09/2020 Ledengeld 2020 Lauwers Fiscale Advocaten 80,00 6.332,19
18/09/2020 Werking 2020 Leeuwerck 80,00 6.412,19

Lidgeld 2020 Ken Roelandsen Hanna Aarab 160,00 6.572,19



29/09/2020 Ledengeld 2020 Linklaters 80,00 6.652,19
5/10/2020 Semopti Facture A 2020046 du 28 09 2020 698,77 5.953,42

19/10/2020 Lidgeld Julie Permeke (Baker McKenzie) 80,00 6.033,42
4/11/2020 Lidgeld D. Van Belle 2020 80,00 6.113,42

12/11/2020 Lidgeld 2020 Linklaters 80,00 6.193,42
17/12/2020 Ledengeld 2020 Jan Souvereyns 80,00 6.273,42

Boekingsverschillen 0,00
Eindstand 31 12 2020 6.273,42

Totaal inkomsten 6.385,00
Totaal kosten 2.323,09
Resultaat van het boekjaar 4.061,91


